
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ 
~ 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2055 

(Filing No. H-IID/ ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
1449, L.D. 2055, Bill, 

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
"An Act To Correct 

Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine" 

"A" to 
Errors 

Amend the amendment by adding after Part E the following: 

'PARTF 

Sec. F·1. 20·A MRSA §13013·A, sub·§4 is enacted to read: 

H.P. 
and 

4. Expend funds. For fiscal year 2006-07 only, a school 
administrative unit may expend funds received through the salary 
supplement under subsection 1 without calling for a special 
meeting of the local legislative body. 

Sec. F-2. 20·A MRSA §15689, sub-§7, 1fD is enacted to read: 

D. For fiscal year 2006-07 only, a school administrative 
unit may expend any funds received through the adjustment 
under this section without calling for a special meeting of 
the local legislative body. ' 

Further amend 
any nonconsecutive 
consecutively. 

the amendment 
Part letter 

by 
or 

SUMMARY 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

This amendment authorizes school administrative units to 
expend state funds provided for new minimum teacher salaries and 

Page l-LR3065(5) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



HOUSE AMENDMENT .p" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1449, 
L. D. 2055 

for salary supplements for national board-certified teachers 
2 wi thout calling for a special meeting of the local legis lative 

body. These provisions apply to fiscal year 2006-07 only. 
4 

6 
SPONSORED BY: 

8 (Representative 

10 TOWN: Auburn 

12 

Page 2-LR3065(5) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




