

2	L.D. 2055
N	DATE: 5-22-06 (Filing No. H-/10/)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 122ND LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	House amendment " ${\cal B}$ " to committee amendment "a" to h.p.
16	1449, L.D. 2055, Bill, "An Act To Correct Errors and Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine"
18	
20	Amend the amendment by adding after Part E the following:
22	'PART F
24	Sec.F-1. 20-A MRSA §13013-A, sub-§4 is enacted to read:
26	4. Expend funds. For fiscal year 2006-07 only, a school administrative unit may expend funds received through the salary
28	supplement under subsection 1 without calling for a special meeting of the local legislative body.
30	Sec. F-2. 20-A MRSA §15689, sub-§7, ¶D is enacted to read:
32	
34	D. For fiscal year 2006-07 only, a school administrative unit may expend any funds received through the adjustment under this section without calling for a special meeting of
36	the local legislative body.'
38	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
40	consecutively.
42	SUMMARY
44	
46	This amendment authorizes school administrative units to expend state funds provided for new minimum teacher salaries and

Page 1-LR3065(5)



.

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1449, L.D. 2055

for salary supplements for national board-certified teachers without calling for a special meeting of the local legislative body. These provisions apply to fiscal year 2006-07 only.

4 6 SPONSORED BY: (Representative SIMPSON) 8

10 TOWN: Auburn

12

2

Page 2-LR3065(5)

